Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or a solicitation of an offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities or an invitation to enter into an agreement to do any such things, nor is it calculated to invite any offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for any securities.

This announcement does not constitute or form a part of any offer or solicitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in the United States. The securities have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), or the securities laws of any state of the United States or other jurisdiction. Unless they are registered, the securities may be offered only in transactions that are exempt from registration under the Securities Act or the securities laws of any other jurisdiction. No public offering of the securities will be made in the United States or in any other jurisdiction where such an offering is restricted or prohibited.

NOTICE OF LISTING ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE OF HONG KONG LIMITED

Syngenta Group Finance Limited

(Incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability)
(the "Issuer")

US\$500,000,000 5.00 per cent. Senior Unsecured Notes Due 2026 (Stock Code: 5557) (the "Notes")

UNCONDITIONALLY AND IRREVOCABLY GUARANTEED BY

Syngenta Group Co., Ltd. (先正达集团股份有限公司)

(Incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability)
(the "Guarantor")



Joint Global Coordinators, Joint Lead Managers and Joint Bookrunners

Bank of China Citigroup HSBC

Joint Lead Managers and Joint Bookrunners

ABC International Bank of Communications China Construction Bank (Asia)

China International Capital
Corporation

China Minsheng Banking
Corp., Ltd., Hong Kong Branch

DBS Bank Ltd.

ICBC (Asia) J.P. Morgan Morgan Stanley

Co-manager

Luso Bank Ltd.

Application has been made to The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the Notes, as described in the offering memorandum dated 12 October 2022. The Notes will be offered to professional investors (as defined in Chapter 37 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited) only. The listing of, and permission to deal in, the Notes is expected to become effective on or around 20 October 2022.

Hong Kong, 19 October 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Issuer are Lin Li, Tianwei Yang and Markus Mechelien Leonardus Maria Nijhof (Mark Nijhof).

As at the date of this announcement, the directors of the Guarantor are Fanrong Li, Andy Yang, Jon Erik Fyrwald, Paul J. Fribourg, Pedro Pullen Parente and Louise O. Fresco.